Specifications are subject to change without notice    PQT-HDS171006 1
• Class 0.2 (current/voltage)
• ARM ® powered
• Measurement of single phase and system instantaneous
variables: W, var, VA, PF, VLL, VLN, A L, An, Hz, THD, ASY
VLL, ASY VLN (for all measurements max, min, dmd/AVG
and  max dmd/AVG values)
• Measured energies (imported/exported): kWh and kvarh

DSLO
T
Ordering key (fully assembled instrument):
How  to order PQT-H
Utility grade
RS232 + RTC (utility grade)
Revenue approval.
An “instrument setting” form must
be properly filled up by the user.
RS232+RTC + “XU” option
1
1
AR1039
AR1039
XX
SX
XU
SUO
P
T
IO
N
S
A B C D
Options
(E) Measuring
Input
(Range +
system)
Power
Supply
ESLO
T
Specifications are subject to change without notice    PQT-HDS171006 3
PQT-H
Number of analogue inputs
Current 1 (1-phase; system code: 3)
3 (3-phase; system code: 3)
Voltage 1 (1-phase; system code: 3)
4 (3-phase; system code: 3)
Digital inputs (on request) Up to 12
AQ1038 No. of inputs: 3 (voltage-free)
Purpose “dmd” measurements
synchronisation.
Tariff selection: energy.
Contact status reading.
Clock synchronisation.
Contact measuring current <8mA/ 17.5 to 25VDC
AQ1042 Number of inputs: 3 +
excitation output
Purpose “dmd” measurements
synchronisation.
Tariff selection: energy.
Contact status reading.
Clock synchronisation.
Excitation output 16V<+Aux<24VDC Max 15mA
Contact measuring current 15mA
Common characteristics
Close contact resistance Max 1kΩ
Open contact resistance Min 100kΩ
Insulation see “Insulation between
inputs and outputs” table
Accuracy (display, RS232, RS485) In: 5A, If.s.: 10A
Un: see voltage ranges below
Current (AL1, AL2, AL3) from 0.05In to Imax:
(@20°C ±5°C, R.H. ≤75%) ±(0.2%RDG+2DGT)
from 0.01In to 0.05In:
±(0.5%RDG+2DGT)
Current (An) ±0.5% RDG (0.2 to 2 In)
@40 to 100 Hz
Voltage (@20°C±5°C,R.H. ≤75%)
range AV5: 400/690VL-L AC
VL-N: 185 V to 460 V